Dear Parents.

CFAS Youth warmly invite you and your child to take part in the Navy Youth Sponsorship Program (NYSP) collaboration between Sasebo Elementary, Darby Elementary, E. J. King Middle/High School, and Morale, Welfare & Recreation (MWR) Child & Youth Programs (CYP). The purpose of the Navy Youth Sponsorship Program is to provide information, discussion and support concerning the needs of the transitioning military child.

In today's military, more and more service members are on a schedule that can be both demanding and stressful. We anticipate that the NYSP will provide transitioning students with valuable information to assist them as they adjust to a new area, and will help them build lasting bonds with other military students. Youth involved in the program will gain the following information and experience:

- Transitioning The military child shares experience transitioning from one area to another with other military children.
- Support The transitioning child will learn about available resources and support in the new area.
- Academic Avenue The transitioning child will learn what to expect from the new school.
- Military Solidarity Through spending time together and sharing stories with other
 military children about their military journey, transitioning children can build relationships
 with children in their new area, which can reduce their anxiety regarding adjusting to a
 new community.

If you would like your child to have a Youth Sponsor, please fill out the bottom portion of this letter and return by email.

Sincerely,

Child & Youth Programs Director Commander Fleet Activities Sasebo, Japan Email: Christy.johnson@fe.navy.mil

DSN: 315-252-2206

Commercial 011-81-956-50-2206





Name of Parent	Phone Number
Email Address:	
Are you interested in having your child participate in the Navy Youth Sponsorship Program?YESNO	
Name of Child	Grade
Parent Signature	Date
I have the following questions concerning the Navy Youth Sponsorship Program:	

Once we receive your form we will be in contact with you within 72 hours to set your child up with our Youth Sponsorship Program. We look forward to meeting you and your child.